



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 193**

June 11, 2019 – Offered by Senator CRAIG.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 4, line 22: after “address” insert “, unless otherwise exempt from that
3 requirement.”.

4 **2.** Page 9, line 2: after “office” insert “or at a location designated by the chief
5 election official”.

6 **3.** Page 11, line 2: delete lines 2 and 3 and substitute “municipality shall have
7 at least 2 election officials present, not including a candidate on the ballot. If the
8 municipality hires additional election officials to administer the voting process
9 under this subchapter, the municipality shall assign, insofar as practicable, an equal
10 number of inspectors from the nominees of each party. The tabulation”.

11 **4.** Page 11, line 10: delete “persons” and substitute “election officials”.

5. Page 12, line 2: after “address” insert “, unless otherwise exempt from that requirement”.

6. Page 12, line 4: after “clerk” insert “and one other person”.

7. Page 12, line 24: delete “60” and substitute “90”.

8. Page 14, line 2: after “county” insert “clerk or county chief election officer”.

(END)